## Queen Creek School District No.95

20217 East Chandler Heights Road, Queen Creek, Arizona 85142 Phone (480) 987-5935 Fax (480) 987-9714

Excellence Through Leadership Engage, Empower, Excel

## New Principal Named for Queen Creek Junior High School

The <u>Queen Creek Unified School District</u> (QCUSD) Governing Board and Superintendent Dr. Perry Berry have announced that Mrs. Beverly Nichols will be the new principal of <u>Queen Creek Junior High School</u> (QCJH). The approval of Mrs. Nichols as principal took place at the March 2, 2021 Board meeting.

"Mrs. Nichols is an experienced employee within QCUSD who brings positivity and passion to the workplace," said Dr. Berry. "We are confident that she will continue to move QCJH forward."



Mrs. Nichols has been a part of the Queen Creek Unified School District team for 18 years. Beverly spent her first nine years at Jack Barnes Elementary followed by nine years at QCJH. Beverly has been an elementary and junior high teacher as well as an assistant principal and athletic director.

"I am proud and honored to serve as principal of Queen Creek Junior High," said Mrs. Nichols. "I look forward to continuing the tradition and quality education that our students, parents, and the community have come to expect from QCJH."

Mrs. Nichols is from Ruston, Louisiana. Before becoming an educator, she served in the U.S. Navy (four years active duty, two years reserves). All three of Beverly's children went through the QCUSD educational system and graduated from Queen Creek High School. When she is not serving her school community, Beverly enjoys being a grandmother to her five grandchildren, helping her husband with his cattle company, and doing yoga with her daughter.

###

## About QCUSD

The Queen Creek Unified School District is one of only nine districts in the state to have been graded "A" by the Arizona Department of Education for four consecutive years (2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14). To learn more about the district, visit the QCUSD website. Connect with Queen Creek Unified School District on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and YouTube.